(
('
<,,
(
/
(
(
(

the importance of providing complete information
cannot be emphasized too much. Be sure that you
include the model designation and serial number of
"YOUR SIDE"
"Every FAILURE REPORT is a boost for you:
1. It shows that you are doing your job.
2. It helps make your job easier.
3. It insures available replacements.
4. It gives you a chance to pass your knowledge to
every man on the team.
the equipment (from the equipment identification
plate), the type number and serial number of the ma
jor unit (from the major unit identification plate), and
the type number and reference designation of the par
ticular defective part (from the technical manual).
Describe the cause of the failure completely, con
tinuing on the back of the form if necessary. Do not
substitute brevity for clarity. And remember - there
are two sides to the failure report--
"BUREAU SIDE"
"The Bureau of Ships uses the information to:
1. Evaluate present equipment.
2. Improve future equipment.
3. Order replacements for stock.
4. Prepare field changes.
5. Publish maintenance data.
Always keep a supply of failure report forms on board. You can get them from the nearest Forms and Publica
tions Supply Point."
6-2. REMOVAL, ADJUSTMENT, REPAIR AND
REASSEMBLY OF PARTS.
a. ILLUSTRATIONS. - See figure 1-2 for the loca
tion of circuit elements. See figures 6-1 and 6-2 for
location of mechanical parts.
b. WIRING DIAGRAM. - See figure 2-2.
c. ADJUSTMENT AND REPAIR.
(1) SPRING TENSION ADJUSTMENT. - Turn the
adjustment screw clockwise to increase spring ten
sion. Turn the adjustment screw counterclockwise to
decrease pressure.
(2) KEY TRAVEL ADJUSTMENT.- Turn the ad
justment screw clockwise to increase key travel.
Turn the adjustment screw counterclockwise to de
crease key travel.
6-3. DISASSEMBLY.
Exploded views of the Control Panel Telegraph
Key SB-315B/U are shown in figures 6-1 and 6-2.